STATE PRIMARY ELECTION
TOWN OF BLACKSTONE

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

*OFFICIAL RESULTS*

DEMOCRAT

PRECINCT
GOVERNOR
SONIA ROSA CHANG-DIAZ
MAURA HEALEY*
BLANKS
TOTAL

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
KIMBERLY DRISCOLL*
TAMI GOUVEIA
ERIC P. LESSER
BLANKS
TOTAL

ATTORNEY GENERAL
ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL
SHANNON ERIKA. LISS-RIORDAN*
QUENTIN PALFREY
BLANKS
TOTAL

SECRETARY OF STATE
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN*
TANISHA M. SULLIVAN
BLANKS
TOTAL

TREASURER
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG*
BLANKS
TOTAL

AUDITOR
CHRISTOPHER S. DEMPSEY
DIANA DIZOGLIO*
BLANKS
TOTAL

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
JAKE AUCHINCLOSS*
BLANKS
TOTAL

COUNCILLOR
PAUL M. DEPALO*
BLANKS
TOTAL

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
WRITE-INS
DICK MOORE
JOSEPH KIMBALL
HARRIETE CHANDLER
MATTHEW PARANIUK
RUSSEL A. CARTER

27
144

172

72
41
52

172

63
71
33

172

133
36

172

146
26
172

63
98
11
172

148
24
172

141
31
172

ONP R PO

28
171

200

105

34

53

200

76

82

41

200

155

43

200

178

22
200

73
115

200

175
25
200

166
34
200

NO OO OO

*deontes winner

32
159

191

80

40

64

191

67

89

28

191

154

36

191

161

30
191

73
109

191

156
35
191

153
38
191

o I o B aio B8 o T e [ e ]

TOTAL

87
474

563

257
115
169

22
563

206
242
102

13
563

442
115

563

485
78
563

209
326

28
563

479
84
563

460
103
563

ISR QIR R



ERIC P. LESSER
BLANKS
TOTAL

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
WRITE-INS
BOB DUBOIS
CHRISTON MORAM
DAVID DARGOSKY
RUSSEL A. CARTER
ERICP. LESSER
STEPHEN LYNCH
PHILIP DAVES
BLANKS
TOTAL

DISTRICT ATFORNEY
JOSEPH D. EARLY, JR*
ALLOTHERS
BLANKS
TOTAL

SHERIFF
DAVID M. FONTAINE*
ALL OTHERS
BLANKS
TOTAL

REPUBLICAN

PRECINCT
GOVERNOR
GEOFF DIEHL
CHRIS DOUGHTY*
BLANKS
TOTAL

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
LEAH V. ALLEN
KATE CAMPANALE*
BLANKS
TOTAL

ATTORNEY GENERAL
JAMES R. MCMAHON IIt*
BLANKS
TOTAL

SECRETARY OF STATE
RAYLA CAMPBELL*
BLANKS
TOTAL

TREASURER
WRITE-INS
FRED SHANNON
JEFFREY PLYMPTON
JEAN NERBONNE
BLANKS
TOTAL

167
172

OO O OBk 2 kO

169
172

151

21
172

141

31
172

51
81

132

41
81
10
132

100
32
132

100
32
132

cC o oo

132
132

197
200

OO Rk P, OO 0OO0

198

200

169

30

200

168

30
200

76
101

179

63

108

179

142

36
178

147
32
179

O O K O

178
179

91
191

PO 00000

189

191

166

25

191

158

33

191

*deontes winner

103
108

212

79

124

212

174

38
212

173
39
212

P = O 0

210
212

TOTAL

555
563

P e =]

556
563

486

76
563

467

94
563

230
290

523

183
313

27
523

416
107
523

420
103
523

[ =

520
523



AUDITOR

ANTHONY AMORE* 94 141 172 407
BLANKS 38 38 40 116
TOTAL 132 179 212 523

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

WRITE-INS 0 0 0 0
SCOTT BROWN 1 0 0 1
ROBERT BUBOIS 1 0 0] 1
FRED SHANNON 0 1 0 1
ROBERT LANQIJE 0 1 0 1
DR. SHIVA 0 1 &) 1
KIMBERLY PELOQUIN* 0 0 5 5
BETH ELLIS 0 0 4 4
DAVID CANNATA 0] 0 1 1
DAN DOYLE &) 0 1 1
CAROLINE LOVETT 0 0 1 1
JULIE HALL 0 0 1 1
BLANKS 130 176 199 505
TOTAL 132 178 212 523
COUNCILLOR
GARY GALONEK* 92 133 163 388
ALL OTHERS 0 1 0 1
BLANKS 40 45 45 134
TOTAL 132 175 212 523
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
RYAN C. FATTMAN* 114 158 185 457
BLANKS 0 21 27 66
TOTAL 114 179 212 523
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
MICHAEL J. SOTER* 114 158 183 455
BLANKS 18 21 25 68
TOTAL 132 179 212 523
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
RUBERI SHAWN 0 1 0 1
WELISSA ALDEN 0 1 0 1
ROBERT LANQIJE 0 1 o 1
JAMES TRACY 0 0 1 1
HOWIE CARR 0 0 1 1
ROBERT LAREN 0 0 1 1
BLANKS 132 176 209 517
TOTAL 132 179 212 523
SHERIFF
LEWIS G. EVANGELIDIS* 104 141 174 419
BLANKS 28 38 38 104
TOTAL 132 179 212 523
J . Total Vote by Mail Ballots {includes Absentee):
(j WW/UA» Total in Person Early Voting:
Total in Person on Election Day:
Tara Sullivan TOTAL VOTERS:
Town Clerk

REGISTERED VOTERS:
% VOTED:

504
34
548
1086

7,048
15%



