

STATE PRIMARY ELECTION
TOWN OF BLACKSTONE
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 2022
OFFICIAL RESULTS

DEMOCRAT		*deontes winner			
	PRECINCT	I	II	III	TOTAL
GOVERNOR					
	SONIA ROSA CHANG-DIAZ	27	28	32	87
	MAURA HEALEY*	144	171	159	474
	BLANKS	1	1	0	2
	TOTAL	172	200	191	563
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR					
	KIMBERLY DRISCOLL*	72	105	80	257
	TAMI GOUVEIA	41	34	40	115
	ERIC P. LESSER	52	53	64	169
	BLANKS	7	8	7	22
	TOTAL	172	200	191	563
ATTORNEY GENERAL					
	ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL	63	76	67	206
	SHANNON ERIKA LISS-RIORDAN*	71	82	89	242
	QUENTIN PALFREY	33	41	28	102
	BLANKS	5	1	7	13
	TOTAL	172	200	191	563
SECRETARY OF STATE					
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN*	133	155	154	442
	TANISHA M. SULLIVAN	36	43	36	115
	BLANKS	3	2	1	6
	TOTAL	172	200	191	563
TREASURER					
	DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG*	146	178	161	485
	BLANKS	26	22	30	78
	TOTAL	172	200	191	563
AUDITOR					
	CHRISTOPHER S. DEMPSEY	63	73	73	209
	DIANA DIZOGLIO*	98	119	109	326
	BLANKS	11	8	9	28
	TOTAL	172	200	191	563
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS					
	JAKE AUCHINCLOSS*	148	175	156	479
	BLANKS	24	25	35	84
	TOTAL	172	200	191	563
COUNCILLOR					
	PAUL M. DEPALO*	141	166	153	460
	BLANKS	31	34	38	103
	TOTAL	172	200	191	563
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT					
	WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
	DICK MOORE	1	0	0	1
	JOSEPH KIMBALL	1	0	0	1
	HARRIETE CHANDLER	1	0	0	1
	MATTHEW PARANIUK	2	0	0	2
	RUSSEL A. CARTER	0	2	0	2

ERIC P. LESSER	0	1	0	1
BLANKS	167	197	191	555
TOTAL	172	200	191	563

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
BOB DUBOIS	1	0	0	1
CHRISTON MORAM	1	0	0	1
DAVID DARGOSKY	1	0	0	1
RUSSEL A. CARTER	0	1	0	1
ERIC P. LESSER	0	1	0	1
STEPHEN LYNCH	0	0	1	1
PHILIP DAVES	0	0	1	1
BLANKS	169	198	189	556
TOTAL	172	200	191	563

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

JOSEPH D. EARLY, JR*	151	169	166	486
ALL OTHERS	0	1	0	1
BLANKS	21	30	25	76
TOTAL	172	200	191	563

SHERIFF

DAVID M. FONTAINE*	141	168	158	467
ALL OTHERS	0	2	0	2
BLANKS	31	30	33	94
TOTAL	172	200	191	563

REPUBLICAN

*deontes winner

PRECINCT	I	II	III	TOTAL
GOVERNOR				
GEOFF DIEHL	51	76	103	230
CHRIS DOUGHTY*	81	101	108	290
BLANKS	0	2	1	3
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

LEAH V. ALLEN	41	63	79	183
KATE CAMPANALE*	81	108	124	313
BLANKS	10	8	9	27
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES R. MCMAHON III*	100	142	174	416
BLANKS	32	36	38	107
TOTAL	132	178	212	523

SECRETARY OF STATE

RAYLA CAMPBELL*	100	147	173	420
BLANKS	32	32	39	103
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

TREASURER

WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
FRED SHANNON	0	1	0	1
JEFFREY PLYMPTON	0	0	1	1
JEAN NERBONNE	0	0	1	1
BLANKS	132	178	210	520
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

AUDITOR

ANTHONY AMORE*	94	141	172	407
BLANKS	38	38	40	116
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

WRITE-INS	0	0	0	0
SCOTT BROWN	1	0	0	1
ROBERT DUBOIS	1	0	0	1
FRED SHANNON	0	1	0	1
ROBERT LANOJE	0	1	0	1
DR. SHIVA	0	1	0	1
KIMBERLY PELOQUIN*	0	0	5	5
BETH ELLIS	0	0	4	4
DAVID CANNATA	0	0	1	1
DAN DOYLE	0	0	1	1
CAROLINE LOVETT	0	0	1	1
JULIE HALL	0	0	1	1
BLANKS	130	176	199	505
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

COUNCILLOR

GARY GALONEK*	92	133	163	388
ALL OTHERS	0	1	0	1
BLANKS	40	45	49	134
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

RYAN C. FATTMAN*	114	158	185	457
BLANKS	0	21	27	66
TOTAL	114	179	212	523

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

MICHAEL J. SOTER*	114	158	183	455
BLANKS	18	21	29	68
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

RUBERI SHAWN	0	1	0	1
MELISSA ALDEN	0	1	0	1
ROBERT LANOJE	0	1	0	1
JAMES TRACY	0	0	1	1
HOWIE CARR	0	0	1	1
ROBERT LAREN	0	0	1	1
BLANKS	132	176	209	517
TOTAL	132	179	212	523

SHERIFF

LEWIS G. EVANGELIDIS*	104	141	174	419
BLANKS	28	38	38	104
TOTAL	132	179	212	523



Tara Sullivan
Town Clerk

Total Vote by Mail Ballots (includes Absentee):	504
Total in Person Early Voting:	34
Total in Person on Election Day:	548
TOTAL VOTERS:	1086
REGISTERED VOTERS:	7,048
% VOTED:	15%